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C980
(20)

CC Eri

C
99

1

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C940(Reynoso)
(20)

RX J1856.5-3754 (4)RX J1856.5-3754

C961
(20)

Chimneys (4/128)Chimneys

C961(McClure-Griffiths)
(20)

Chimneys (4/128)Chimneys

C1032(Mitchell)
(13)(ex6)

PKSB1934-638 (8)PKSB1934-638

C
99

1

C
61

1

C961
(20)

Chimneys (4/128)Chimneys

C961(McClure-Griffiths)
(20)

Chimneys (4/128)Chimneys

EW352

EW352W102 W104 W109 W112 W125 W392 31,46,77,107,122,153,199,245,321,352,4087,4286,4332,4408,4438

Reconfigure #204/Calibration

Reconfigure #204/Calibration C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

IVDs (128)IVDs

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

IVDs (128)IVDs

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

IVDs (128)IVDs

C1005(Dahlem)
(20)

NGC1511 (4/128)NGC1511

C1005(Dahlem)
(20)

NGC1511 (4/128)NGC1511

C1033(Dodson)
(6/3)

PSR1706-44 (128)PSR1706-44

C1027
(20)

NGC 3557 (8)NGC 3557

C1027(McKay)
(20)

NGC 3557 (8)NGC 3557

C1027(McKay)
(20)

IC 1459 (8)IC 1459

C
10

27

C1027(McKay)
(20)

NGC 5044 (8)NGC 5044

M
/T C1027(McKay)

(20)

NGC 1052 (8)NGC 1052

C
10

27

C1017(Thompson)
(20/13)

List (128)List

C
61

1

C992(Becker)
(20/13)

G296.7-0.9 (128)G296.7-0.9

C992(Becker)
(20/13)

G296.7-0.9 (128)G296.7-0.9

C1015(Wilcots)
(20)

NGC 7582 (16)NGC 7582

C992
(20/13)

G308.3-1.4

C992(Becker)
(20/13)

G308.3-1.4 (128)G308.3-1.4

C1015(Wilcots)
(20)

NGC 7582 (16)NGC 7582

C1015(Wilcots)
(20)

NGC 7582 (16)NGC 7582

0.75A

0.75A W147 W163 W172 W190 W195 W392 77,138,245,276,352,383,413,490,658,735,3015,3092,3367,3505,3750

Mon 31 Dec

Tue 1  Jan

Wed 2  Jan

Thu 3  Jan

Fri 4  Jan

Sat 5  Jan

Sun 6  Jan

Mon 7  Jan

Tue 8  Jan

Wed 9  Jan

Thu 10 Jan

Fri 11 Jan

Sat 12 Jan

Sun 13 Jan

Schedule:- 31 Dec - 13 Jan

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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C1015(Wilcots)
(20)

NGC 7582 (16)NGC 7582

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

C
61

1

C1017(Thompson)
(20/13)

List (128)List

C1017
(20/13)

List (128)List

C1015(Wilcots)
(20)

NGC 7582 (16)NGC 7582

C1026(Temporin)
(20)

CG J1720-67.8 (8/128)CG J1720-67.8

C1030(de Blok)
(20)

List (8/128)List

C
10

30

C1012(Sault)
(20/13+6/3)

Vacation Students (128)Vacation Students

C1012(Sault)
(20/13+6/3)

Vacation Students (128)Vacation Students

C1038(Venturi)
(20)

J1330-3145 (32)J1330-3145

C1030(de Blok)
(20)

List (8/128)List

C
10

30

C940(Reynoso)
(20)

1E 161348-5055 (4)1E 161348-5055

C1030(de Blok)
(20)

List (8/128)List

C
10

30

0.75A

0.75A W147 W163 W172 W190 W195 W392 77,138,245,276,352,383,413,490,658,735,3015,3092,3367,3505,3750

Reconfigure #205/Calibration

Reconfigure #205/Calibration C1004(Buttery)
(20)

List (128)List

C1004(Buttery)
(20)

List (128)List

C539(Drake)
(20/13)

List (32) (128)List (32)

C
53

9

C1028(Liu)
(3)

NGC 6153 (128)NGC 6153

C539(Drake)
(20/13)

List (32) (128)List (32)

C
53

9

C1028(Liu)
(3)

NGC 6153 (128)NGC 6153

C539(Drake)
(20/13)

List (32) (128)List (32)

6B

6B W2 W64 W147 W182 W196 W392 214,536,750,949,1270,1806,2020,2219,2755,2969,3000,3214,3750,5020,5969

Mon 14 Jan

Tue 15 Jan

Wed 16 Jan

Thu 17 Jan

Fri 18 Jan

Sat 19 Jan

Sun 20 Jan

Mon 21 Jan

Tue 22 Jan

Wed 23 Jan

Thu 24 Jan

Fri 25 Jan

Sat 26 Jan

Sun 27 Jan

Schedule:- 14 Jan - 27 Jan

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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C539(Drake)
(20/13)

List (32) (128)List (32)

C894(O'Brien)
(20)

ESO 145-G014 (8)ESO 145-G014

C539(Drake)
(20/13)

List (32) (128)List (32)

C539(Drake)
(20/13)

List (32) (128)List (32)

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

C
61

1

C539(Drake)
(20/13)

List (32) (128)List (32)

C539
(20/13)

List (32)

C1034(Tingay)
(20/13+6/3)

PKS 1718-649 (128)PKS 1718-649

C890(Lovell)
(6/3)

Quasars ()Quasars

C
89

0

C1033(Dodson)
(6/3)

PSR1706-44 (128)PSR1706-44

C890
(6/3)

Quasars ()Quasars

C890(Lovell)
(6/3)

Quasars ()Quasars

C1037(Wayth)
(6/3)

List (128)List

C1037(Wayth)
(6/3)

List (128)List

C015(Manchester)
(20/13+6/3)

SN1987A (128)SN1987A

V
S

O
P

VSOP(Reynolds)
(20)

()

C1009(Padovani)
(6/3)

MH 2136-42 (128)MH 2136-42

C
61

1

VSOP
(20)

()

V
S

O
P

C890(Lovell)
(6/3)

Quasars ()Quasars

C890(Lovell)
(6/3)

Quasars ()Quasars

6B

6B W2 W64 W147 W182 W196 W392 214,536,750,949,1270,1806,2020,2219,2755,2969,3000,3214,3750,5020,5969

Reconfigure #206/Calibration

Reconfigure #206/Calibration C890(Lovell)
(6/3)

Quasars ()Quasars

C890(Lovell)
(6/3)

Quasars ()Quasars

C890(Lovell)
(6/3)

Quasars (128)Quasars

C890(Lovell)
(6/3)

Quasars (128)Quasars

C1025(Boomsma)
(20)

NGC 253 (8)NGC 253

C
61

1

1.5A

1.5A W100 W110 W147 W168 W196 W392 153,321,429,566,719,750,888,1041,1316,1469,3000,3429,3750,4316,4469

Mon 28 Jan

Tue 29 Jan

Wed 30 Jan

Thu 31 Jan

Fri 1  Feb

Sat 2  Feb

Sun 3  Feb

Mon 4  Feb

Tue 5  Feb

Wed 6  Feb

Thu 7  Feb

Fri 8  Feb

Sat 9  Feb

Sun 10 Feb

Schedule:- 28 Jan - 10 Feb

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test C1013
(12mm)

List (128)List

C1013(Kedziora-Chudczer)
(12mm)

List (128)List

C1036(Perez)
(20)(ex6)

NGC1291 (4)NGC1291

C1033(Dodson)
(6/3)

PSR1706-44 (128)PSR1706-44

C1013
(12mm)

List (128)List

C1013(Kedziora-Chudczer)
(12mm)

List (128)List

C
61

1

C1013
(12mm)

List (128)List

C1013(Kedziora-Chudczer)
(12mm)

List (128)List

C1013
(12mm)

List (128)List

C1013(Kedziora-Chudczer)
(12mm)

List (128)List

Maintenance/Test C973(Beasley)
(12mm)

LMC masers (16)LMC masers

C973(Beasley)
(12mm)

LMC masers (16)LMC masers

C890(Lovell)
(6/3)

Quasars ()Quasars

C970(Disney)
(20)(ex6)

(4)

C970(Disney)
(20)(ex6)

DEEP J1337-3320 (4)DEEP J1337-3320

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

IVDs (128)IVDs

C973(Beasley)
(12mm)

LMC masers (16)LMC masers

C973(Beasley)
(12mm)

LMC masers (16)LMC masers

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

IVDs (128)IVDs

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

IVDs (128)IVDs

C1038
(20)

J1330-3145 (32)J1330-3145

1.5A

1.5A W100 W110 W147 W168 W196 W392 153,321,429,566,719,750,888,1041,1316,1469,3000,3429,3750,4316,4469

Mon 11 Feb

Tue 12 Feb

Wed 13 Feb

Thu 14 Feb

Fri 15 Feb

Sat 16 Feb

Sun 17 Feb

Mon 18 Feb

Tue 19 Feb

Wed 20 Feb

Thu 21 Feb

Fri 22 Feb

Sat 23 Feb

Sun 24 Feb

Schedule:- 11 Feb - 24 Feb

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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C1038(Venturi)
(20)

J1330-3145 (32)J1330-3145

C
10

26

C1026(Temporin)
(20)

CG J1720-67.8 (8/128)CG J1720-67.8

C973(Beasley)
(12mm)

LMC masers (16)LMC masers

C973(Beasley)
(12mm)

LMC masers (16)LMC masers

1.5A

1.5A W100 W110 W147 W168 W196 W392 153,321,429,566,719,750,888,1041,1316,1469,3000,3429,3750,4316,4469

Reconfigure #207/Calibration

Reconfigure #207/Calibration Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C918
(6/3)

LMC fields

C
61

1

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C918
(6/3)

(128)

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C1016
(20)

ESO 39-2 (8)ESO 39-2

C1016(Pisano)
(20)

ESO 39-2 (8)ESO 39-2

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C
10

16

C1016(Pisano)
(20)

ESO 39-2 (8)ESO 39-2

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C
10

16

C1016(Pisano)
(20)

ESO 39-2 (8)ESO 39-2

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C530
(20)

(16)

C530(Oosterloo)
(20)(ex6)

ESO 137-45 (16)ESO 137-45

Maint

C
61

1

C950(Sadler)
(20)(ex6)

Galaxies (8)Galaxies

C950(Sadler)
(20)(ex6)

Galaxies (8)Galaxies

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C530
(20)

(16)

C530(Oosterloo)
(20)(ex6)

ESO 138-1 (16)ESO 138-1

C950(Sadler)
(20)(ex6)

Galaxies (8)Galaxies

EW367

EW367W104 W110 W113 W124 W128 W392 46,61,92,138,168,214,230,276,306,367,4041,4102,4270,4316,4408

Mon 25 Feb

Tue 26 Feb

Wed 27 Feb

Thu 28 Feb

Fri 1  Mar

Sat 2  Mar

Sun 3  Mar

Mon 4  Mar

Tue 5  Mar

Wed 6  Mar

Thu 7  Mar

Fri 8  Mar

Sat 9  Mar

Sun 10 Mar

Schedule:- 25 Feb - 10 Mar

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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C950(Sadler)
(20)(ex6)

Galaxies (8)Galaxies

C530(Oosterloo)
(20)(ex6)

NGC 3125 (16)NGC 3125

C530(Oosterloo)
(20)(ex6)

NGC 3125 (16)NGC 3125

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

C
61

1

C950(Sadler)
(20)(ex6)

Galaxies (8)Galaxies

C950(Sadler)
(20)(ex6)

Galaxies (8)Galaxies

C530(Oosterloo)
(20)(ex6)

ESO 318-21 (16)ESO 318-21

C530(Oosterloo)
(20)(ex6)

ESO 318-21 (16)ESO 318-21

C961(McClure-Griffiths)
(20)

N Chimneys (4/128)N Chimneys

C961
(20)

N Chimneys

C961(McClure-Griffiths)
(20)

N Chimneys (4/128)N Chimneys

C961
(20)

N Chimneys

C961(McClure-Griffiths)
(20)

N Chimneys (4/128)N Chimneys

C961
(20)

N Chimneys

C961(McClure-Griffiths)
(20)

P Chimneys (4/128)P Chimneys

C961
(20)

P Chimneys (4/128)P Chimneys

Maintenance/Test C961(McClure-Griffiths)
(20)

P Chimneys (4/128)P Chimneys

C961
(20)

P Chimneys (4/128)P Chimneys

C1023(Gruppioni)
(12mm)(ex6)

List (128)List

C1023(Gruppioni)
(12mm)(ex6)

List (128)List

Maintenance/Test

C
61

1

C1023(Gruppioni)
(12mm)(ex6)

List (128)List

C1023(Gruppioni)
(12mm)(ex6)

List (128)List

C940(Reynoso)
(20)

RX J0822-4300 (4)RX J0822-4300

C
94

0

C940(Reynoso)
(20)

RX J1856.5-3754 (4)RX J1856.5-3754

C1011(Dubner)
(20)

G315.4-2.3 (4/128)G315.4-2.3

EW367

EW367W104 W110 W113 W124 W128 W392 46,61,92,138,168,214,230,276,306,367,4041,4102,4270,4316,4408

Mon 11 Mar

Tue 12 Mar

Wed 13 Mar

Thu 14 Mar

Fri 15 Mar

Sat 16 Mar

Sun 17 Mar

Mon 18 Mar

Tue 19 Mar

Wed 20 Mar

Thu 21 Mar

Fri 22 Mar

Sat 23 Mar

Sun 24 Mar

Schedule:- 11 Mar - 24 Mar

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18 1260

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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C1011(Dubner)
(20)

G315.4-2.3 (4/128)G315.4-2.3

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test C1024(Sung)
(20)(ex6)

ESO 435-IG20 (8/128)ESO 435-IG20

C1024(Sung)
(20)(ex6)

ESO 435-IG20

C
61

1

C1024(Sung)
(20)(ex6)

ESO 435-IG20 (8/128)ESO 435-IG20

C1024(Sung)
(20)(ex6)

ESO 435-IG20

C779(de Blok)
(20)

Cen A Group (8)Cen A Group

C779(de Blok)
(20)

Cen A Group (8)Cen A Group

C779(de Blok)
(20)

Cen A Group (8)Cen A Group

C779(de Blok)
(20)

Cen A Group (8)Cen A Group

C779(de Blok)
(20)

Cen A Group (8)Cen A Group

C779(de Blok)
(20)

Cen A Group (8)Cen A Group

C184(Ryder)
(12mm)

SN1978K (128)SN1978K

C940(Reynoso)
(20)

1E 161348-5055(4)1E 161348-5055

C940(Reynoso)
(20)

1E 161348-5055 (4)1E 161348-5055

EW367

EW367W104 W110 W113 W124 W128 W392 46,61,92,138,168,214,230,276,306,367,4041,4102,4270,4316,4408

Reconfigure #208/Calibration

Reconfigure #208/Calibration

C
61

1

C1028(Liu)
(3)

NGC 6153

C1028(Liu)
(3)

NGC 6153 (128)NGC 6153

C1035(Koekemoer)
(20)

CDF-S (128/128)CDF-S

C974
(20/13+6/3)

4U 1700-377

C974(Brocksopp)
(20/13+6/3)

4U 1700-377 (128)4U 1700-377

C1035(Koekemoer)
(20)

CDF-S (128/128)CDF-S

C1028(Liu)
(3)

NGC 6153 (128)NGC 6153

C1028(Liu)
(3)

NGC 6153 (128)NGC 6153

C1035(Koekemoer)
(20)

CDF-S (128/128)CDF-S

C1034
(6)

PKS 1718-649

C1034(Tingay)
(6)

PKS 1718-649 (128)PKS 1718-649

C1035(Koekemoer)
(20)

CDF-S (128/128)CDF-S

C
97

4
6A

6A W4 W45 W102 W173 W195 W392 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

Mon 25 Mar

Tue 26 Mar

Wed 27 Mar

Thu 28 Mar

Fri 29 Mar

Sat 30 Mar

Sun 31 Mar

Mon 1  Apr

Tue 2  Apr

Wed 3  Apr

Thu 4  Apr

Fri 5  Apr

Sat 6  Apr

Sun 7  Apr

Schedule:- 25 Mar - 7  Apr

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18 1260

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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C974(Brocksopp)
(20/13+6/3)

1845.0-0433 (128)1845.0-0433

C1035(Koekemoer)
(20)

CDF-S (128/128)CDF-S

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20/13+6/3)

(16)

C015(Manchester)
(3)

SN1987A (128)SN1987A
C

01
5

C184(Ryder)
(20/13+6/3)

SN1978K (128)SN1978K

C186(Duncan)
(6/3)

Eta Carina (128)Eta Carina

C186(Duncan)
(6/3)

Eta Carina (128)Eta Carina

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

C
61

1

C846
(6)

(128)

C846(Roy)
(6)

Gal Centre List (128)Gal Centre List

C1035(Koekemoer)
(20)

CDF-S (128/128)CDF-S

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

IVDs (128)IVDs

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

IVDs (128)IVDs

C1035(Koekemoer)
(20)

CDF-S (128/128)CDF-S

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

IVDs (128)IVDs

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

IVDs (128)IVDs

C894(O'Brien)
(20)

ESO 145-G014 (8)ESO 145-G014

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20/13+6/3)

(16)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20/13+6/3)

(16)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20/13+6/3)

(16)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20/13+6/3)

(16)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20/13+6/3)

(16)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20/13+6/3)

(16)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20/13+6/3)

(16)

6A

6A W4 W45 W102 W173 W195 W392 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

Mon 8  Apr

Tue 9  Apr

Wed 10 Apr

Thu 11 Apr

Fri 12 Apr

Sat 13 Apr

Sun 14 Apr

Mon 15 Apr

Tue 16 Apr

Wed 17 Apr

Thu 18 Apr

Fri 19 Apr

Sat 20 Apr

Sun 21 Apr

Schedule:- 8  Apr - 21 Apr

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18 1260

AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Stations Baselines (m)
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VLBI(Reynolds)
(20/13+6/3)

(16)

C
61

1

C1018(Berger)
(20)

GRB990705 (128)GRB990705

C1018
(20)

GRB990705

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test C1018(Berger)
(20)

GRB990510 (128)GRB990510

C1018(Berger)
(20)

GRB990510 (128)GRB990510

C1035(Koekemoer)
(20)

CDF-S (128/128)CDF-S

C952(Caswell)
(20)

OH masers (4)OH masers

C952(Caswell)
(20)

OH masers (4)OH masers

C1035(Koekemoer)
(20)

CDF-S (128/128)CDF-S

C952(Caswell)
(20)

OH masers (4)OH masers

C952(Caswell)
(20)

OH masers (4)OH masers

C1035(Koekemoer)
(20)

CDF-S (128/128)CDF-S

C952(Caswell)
(20)

OH masers (4)OH masers

C952(Caswell)
(20)

OH masers (4)OH masers

C1018(Berger)
(20)

GRBs (128)GRBs

C1018(Berger)
(20)

GRBs (128)GRBs

C
10

34

C1034(Tingay)
(20/13+6/3)

PKS 1718-649 (128)PKS 1718-649

C1036(Perez)
(20)

NGC1291 (4)NGC1291

6A

6A W4 W45 W102 W173 W195 W392 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

Mon 22 Apr

Tue 23 Apr
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